Analog Devices Inc. - ADUCM350BBCZ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

A9 P1.8/S11/D8 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 11/PDI D8. This is a multifunction pin.
B9 P1.9/S12/D9 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 12/ PDI D9. This is a multifunction pin.
A10 P1.10/S13/D10 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 13/PDI D10. This is a multifunction
pin.
B10 P1.11/S14/D11 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 14/PDI D11. This is a multifunction
pin.
A11 P1.12/S15/D12 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 15/PDI D12. This is a multifunction
pin.
B11 P1.13/S16/D13 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 16/PDI D13. This is a multifunction
pin.
A12 P1.14/S17/D14 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 17/PDI D14. This is a multifunction
pin.
B12 P1.15/S18/D15 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 18/PDI D15. This is a multifunction
pin.
D15 P2.6/S19/TE I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 19/TE. This is a multifunction pin.
C15 P2.7/S20/TOUTA I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 20/Timer A Output. This is a multi-
function pin.
B15 P2.8/S21 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 21. This is a dual function pin.
A14 P2.9/S22 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 22. This is a dual function pin.
A13 P2.10/S23 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 23. This is a dual function pin.
B13 P2.11/S24 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-down GPIO/SEG 24. This is a dual function pin.
B14 P2.12/S25 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-up GPIO/SEG 25. This is a dual function pin.
D14 P2.13/S26 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-up GPIO/SEG 26. This is a dual function pin.
E15 P2.14/S27 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-up GPIO/SEG 27. This is a dual function pin.
A15 P2.15/S28 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-up GPIO/SEG 28. This is a dual function pin.
F8 P3.8/S29 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-up GPIO/SEG 29. This is a dual function pin.
F9 P3.9/S30 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-up GPIO/SEG 30. This is a dual function pin.
C14 P3.10/S31 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-up GPIO/SEG 31. This is a dual function pin.
E14 P3.11/S32 I/O VLCD VDD Pull-up GPIO/SEG 32. This is a dual function pin.
ADuCM350 Data Sheet
Rev. A | Page 24 of 40
Pin No. Mnemonic I/O1  I/O Supply2
GPIO